the maximum number of shares purchased, taking into account the Marzocchi Pompe 
shares held from time to time in the portfolio by the Company and its subsidiaries, must not 
exceed a total of 2% of the Company's share capital, or for a maximum total investment 
value of € 350,000 (three hundred and fifty thousand) or any other maximum amount 
provided for by the law in force at the time; 

2. the purchases will be made for a unit price that is neither lower nor more than 15% higher 
than the official stock market price of the shares recorded by Borsa Italiana S.p.A.